

ONMOBILE GLOBAL LIMITED Tower #1, 94/1 C & 94/2, Veerasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Electronic City Phase-1, Bangalore - 560100, Karnataka,

P: +91 80 4009 6000 | F: +91 80 4009 6009 CIN - L64202KA2000PLC027860 Email - investors@onmobile.com

www.onmobile.com

October 3, 2019

To,
The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: ONMOBILE

The Secretary
BSE Ltd
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Symbol: 532944

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above, we hereby enclose the compliance certificate in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended September 30, 2019.

Glob

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For OnMobile Global Limited

P. V. Vauprasad

P.V. Varaprasad Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

onmobile

ONMOBILE GLOBAL LIMITED Tower #1, 94/1 C & 94/2, Veerasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Electrenic City Phase-1, Bangalore - 560100, Karnataka, India

P: +91 80 4009 6000 | F: +91 80 4009 6009 CIN - L64202KA2000PLC027860 Email - investors@onmobile.com

www.onmobile.com

October 3, 2019

The Manager	The Manager
The BSE Limited	Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001	Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex
	Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate – for the half year ended 30.09.2019

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that the activities in relation to both Physical and Electronic Share Transfer Facility are maintained at / by M/s. Karvy Fintech Private Limited, Hyderabad (registered with SEBI), the R&T Agents of M/s. OnMobile Global Limited.

Accordingly, the compliance in respect of Regulation 7(2) is ensured.

Glob

Bangalore

Thanking you,

P V Varaprasad

Company Secretary
OnMobile Global Limited

S V Raju

Authorized Signatory of M/s. Karvy Fintech Private Limited